GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
Hydro Multi-B
Booster systems with 2 or 3 pumps
60 Hz Drinking Water System Component
NSF / ANSI 61
NSF / ANSI 372
T
a

	Performance range, 60 Hz
	Product range
	Type key
	Operating conditions
	3. Construction
	Pump
	Integrated VFD/motor (MLE)
	Manifold
	Control panel and CU 323
	Base frame
	System components
	4. Functions
	Control variants
	Overview of functions
	Description of selected functions
	Pump cascade control
	Water shortage protection
	Stop function and low-flow mode
	Automatic pump changeover
	Standby pumps (requires PC Tools to configure)
	Protection functions
	Communication options
	5. Installation
	Mechanical installation
	Foundation
	Expansion joints
	Electrical installation
	6. Sizing
	Selection of diaphragm tank
	Required discharge pressure
	System layout
	Consumption profile and load profile
	Inlet pressure
	Selection of booster system
	Accessories
	Water shortage protection
	Understanding the curve charts
	How to select a system, example
	7. Curve conditions
	How to read the curve charts
	8. Performance curves
	Hydro Multi-B E with CME 3
	Hydro Multi-B E with CME 5
	Hydro Multi-B E with CME 10
	Hydro Multi-B E with CME 15
	9. Technical data
	Dimensional sketches
	Hydro Multi-B E with CME, 60 Hz
	10. Accessories
	CIM communication module
	Additional documentation
	11. Further product information
	WebCAPS
	WinCAPS
	GO CAPS
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false